TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cheng "Jeff" Hsieh		06/28/2012	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wham-O Holding, Ltd.	
Street Address:	67 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East	
Internal Address:	Room 1120, 11th Floor, Peninsula Centre	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 133

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85016162	MOREY
Registration Number:	4122459	CLICK 'N HOOP
Registration Number:	3093023	JUMP'N SPLASH
Registration Number:	4046202	FRISBEE
Serial Number:	78970030	FREESTYLE
Registration Number:	4003453	BOOGIE
Registration Number:	3407354	PRO-CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3410999	HEAVYWEIGHT
Registration Number:	3410998	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	3581847	ALL SPORT
Registration Number:	3396550	SOFT CATCH COASTER
Serial Number:	78970021	INFINITY
Registration Number:	3410997	DYN-O-GLO
Registration Number:	3403668	U-FLEX
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0492

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	3400186	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3302569	MEGA SHARK
Registration Number:	3365866	LONGBOARD
Registration Number:	3279908	X-FLEX
Registration Number:	3302496	SPLASH WASH
Registration Number:	3344175	DOUBLE AUTO RACER
Registration Number:	3297984	SNOW BOLT
Registration Number:	3321723	PLUTO PLATTER
Registration Number:	3363404	SPLASH TUNNEL
Registration Number:	3164936	MOREY
Registration Number:	3199594	AIR DISC
Registration Number:	3152077	TECHFLYER
Registration Number:	3655896	MOREY BOOGIE
Registration Number:	3124723	STOWAWAY
Registration Number:	3124722	TRIPLE THREAT
Registration Number:	3096763	SLIDEZONE
Registration Number:	3086636	ROCKZONE
Registration Number:	3096762	CHILLZONE
Registration Number:	3154999	COOLZONE
Registration Number:	3027409	WAVE RIDER
Registration Number:	3004302	PHUZION CORE
Registration Number:	2990192	SNOWHOG
Registration Number:	2966361	SLIP 'N SLIDE
Registration Number:	2882878	SNOW ARROW
Registration Number:	3213912	AIR ZINGER
Registration Number:	3199456	AIR LUGE
Registration Number:	3194954	AIR SLICK
Registration Number:	3206670	AIR THUNDER
Registration Number:	3112887	HEAT WAVE
Registration Number:	3143040	SKATE FRENZY
Registration Number:	2940995	TANDEM RACER
Registration Number:	2578814	RIVA
Registration Number:	2639606	WHAM-O BOGGAN
Registration Number:	2654457	WHAM-O
Registration Number:	2628351	SNOW SLICK
II	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0493

	2996886	BLIZZARD
Registration Number:	3359499	SNOW JET
Registration Number:	2827592	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	2704609	MANTASLED
Registration Number:	2625057	OUTRIGGER
Registration Number:	2702615	SNOW BOOGIE
Registration Number:	2557404	SHOCKWAVE
Registration Number:	3447240	THE ORIGINAL TOY HOOP
Registration Number:	3701195	NT48
Registration Number:	3842306	ARCTIC FORCE
Registration Number:	3664774	SPLASH FACTORY
Registration Number:	3664773	TWILIGHT BLAST
Registration Number:	4161489	SUPERBALL
Registration Number:	3664754	HYDROGLIDE
Registration Number:	3670493	FASTBACK
Registration Number:	3800114	SNOWBALL BLASTER
Registration Number:	3438554	THE ORIGINAL FOOTBAG
Registration Number:	3438552	THE ORIGINAL BOUNCY BALL
Registration Number:	3438551	THE ORIGINAL FLYING DISC
Registration Number:	3438550	THE ORIGINAL BACKYARD WATER SLIDE
Registration Number:	3399008	ZECTRON
Registration Number:	2567415	ALPINE ROCKET
Registration Number:	2504368	MOONLIGHTER
Registration Number:	2496140	BOOGIE
Registration Number:	2949241	SPLASH FACTOR
Registration Number:	2946854	
Registration Number:	2931479	TOUCHLINE PUTTER
Registration Number:	2931478	TOUCHLINE OVER
Registration Number:	2931477	TOUCHLINE UNDER
Registration Number:	2931469	TOUCHLINE TRUE
Registration Number:	2931467	TOUCHLINE BANK
Registration Number:	2924744	
Registration Number:	2635156	SB
Registration Number:	3182026	BABY SLED
Registration Number:	2621169	SNOSHUTTLE
lı.		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0494

	2678968	BIG SPLASH
Registration Number:	2527459	SPLASH ISLAND
Registration Number:	2637016	SNOW SURFER
Registration Number:	2394143	ASTRA
Registration Number:	2430306	САВО
Registration Number:	2632255	WEDGE
Registration Number:	3167031	PARABOLIX
Registration Number:	2331792	BZ
Registration Number:	2621645	BLIZZARD BLASTER
Registration Number:	2419449	TURBOSAUCER
Registration Number:	2215111	MALIBU
Registration Number:	2237119	MAX FLIGHT
Registration Number:	1652509	WORLD CLASS
Registration Number:	1638508	MAKAPUU
Registration Number:	2102574	A-TACH
Registration Number:	2072509	HOG TAIL
Registration Number:	2044967	HOT WIRE
Registration Number:	1878743	М
Registration Number:	1872100	
Registration Number:	1831443	
Registration Number:	1831441	
Registration Number:	1773088	COASTER
Registration Number:	1807703	MALIBU
Registration Number:	1634234	PRO COMP
Registration Number:	1432069	
Registration Number:	1175354	150G
Registration Number:	1168561	110 G.
Registration Number:	1183855	HACKY SACK
Registration Number:	1512876	BZ
Registration Number:	1483665	WIKI-WIKI
Registration Number:	1461083	RIPPER
Registration Number:	1376102	MOREY
Registration Number:	1367861	MACH 7-7
Registration Number:	1389192	
Registration Number:	1376048	
<u> </u>	1	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0495

	1278158	MOREY BOOGIE
Registration Number:	1226066	WHAM-O
Registration Number:	1161068	FRISBEE
Registration Number:	1151090	FRISBEE
Registration Number:	1147277	MASTER
Registration Number:	1065359	CHURCHILL
Registration Number:	1057786	TRAC-BALL
Registration Number:	1042388	WHAM-O
Registration Number:	0730346	WHAM-O
Registration Number:	0970089	FASTBACK FRISBEE
Registration Number:	0811650	SUPER BALL
Registration Number:	0761883	SLIP 'N SLIDE
Registration Number:	0679186	FRISBEE
Registration Number:	0739307	HULA-HOOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 **Email**: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W563:10

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Robert A. Green

 Signature:
 /Robert A. Green/

 Date:
 08/08/2012

Total Attachments: 2 source=BillSale#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0496 source=BillSale#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0497

BILL OF SALE

This agreement made on June 28, 2012 between:

Seller: Cheng Hsieh

Buyer: Wham-O Holding, Ltd.

In consideration for stock of Buyer receipt of which is herewith acknowledged, Seller has sold and by this instrument sells, assigns, and transfers to the Buyer all of the assets listed on the attached Exhibit A.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said Buyer, its successors, and assigns forever.

Seller for itself and its successors and assigns warrants that it has good and absolute title to the same; that it has a good and clear right to sell the same; that there are no liens, encumbrances, assessments, claims for taxes or other obligations outstanding against any of the same.

Seller for itself and its successors and assigns covenants and agrees to defend the sale of the same to the Buyer against all claims and upon request to take such action and to execute and deliver to Buyer or its nominee any further documents that Buyer or its nominee may subsequently require to reduce any of the same to possession or to pass title to any of the same or to evidence any undertakings hereunder by Seller.

In Witness whereof this document has been executed and delivered by the parties on the date stated above

SELLER: CHENG HSIEH

BUYER: WHAM-O HOLDING, LTD.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0498

EXHIBIT A

- a. Any and all Wham-O, Inc. equipment and assets located at the Office Location, the Warehouse Location or in any U.S. Storage area, including but not limited to equipment, computers, software printers, copiers, furniture, fixtures, books and records, paperwork, computer records, EDI/Eastop/MFG Pro, old products, sample products, products in development, product inventory, forklifts, shelving, supplies, tools (formerly owned by Wham-O, Inc.).
- b. Any and all Wham-O, Inc. books and records located in Hong Kong (formerly owned by Wham-O, Inc.);
 - c. Any and all Wham-O, Inc. websites (formerly owned by Wham-O, Inc.)
 - d. Any and all Wham-O inventory of products wherever located (formerly owned by Wham-O, Inc.)
 - e. Any and all Wham-O accounts receivable (formerly owned by Wham-O, Inc.)
- f. Any and all Wham-O, Inc. Intellectual Property including but not limited to trademarks, patents, copyrights and logos.
 - g. Stock and any and all assets of Wham-O Asia, Ltd.
 - h. Any and all Bank accounts of Wham-O, Inc. and Wham-O Asia, Ltd.
- i. Any and all Wham-O, Inc. pending orders and products in process (formerly owned by Wham-O, Inc.);
 - j. Any and all Wham-O, Inc. molds and tools (formerly owned by Wham-O, Inc.)
 - k. any and all Wham-O, Inc. tangible and intangible assets (formerly owned by Wham-O, Inc.)
 - l. any and all Wham-O good will and going concern value (formerly owned by Wham-O, Inc.);

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 08/08/2012